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The Derbyshire 
Shared Care Record

easy read

Important information for all 
Derbyshire residents - 
please read
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How Shared Care 
Record works now?

Details about your care are held 
every time you visit a health 
care service like:

GP, pharmacy, hospital or 
mental health service.

Your details are held with lots 
of different health care services.
This has meant that:

• It can take longer to give you 
the right treatment

• You may have to repeat 
yourself

• You may have to remember 
what care you have received 
in the past
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How Shared Care Record 
works now?

• Your contact details

• Your medication

• Your care needs

• A list of your medical 
conditions

• A list of your medications

• A list of your allergies

• Test results

• Any referrals, clinic letters 
and discharge information

• History of your treatment

The Derbyshire Shared Care Record (DSCR) 
is a safe way to keep all your health care 
details in one place like:
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Why do we need it?

• Health care professionals 
will be able to use their time 
spent with you in a better 
way

• Health and social care 
workers can make safer 
decisions about your care

• Reduce mistakes

We know that health 
care in Derbyshire can 
be better. The Derbyshire 
Shared Care Record will 
mean that:
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Ways to get in touch?

• You get the right treatment, 
by the right person at the 
right time

• In time, people will be able 
to manage their own health 
care more easily

• You won’t have to repeat 
your story

• You can look at your care 
records at anytime

• Less paperwork
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Things you might want 
to know

• Your information will be held 
on a safe computer system

• A secure password will 
be used to protect your 
information

• Health and Social Care 
professionals will only access 
your details when they         
need it

• If you do not want to share 
your information with the 
Derbyshire Shared Care 
Record you must tell us.
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Who is making the 
Derbyshire Shared Care 
Record?

Lots of services are working together to 
make the Derbyshire Shared Care Record.

Some of the services are:



Ways to get in touch ... 

• Check out our website: www.
joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/
shared-care-record

• Send an email to:                    
crhft.enquiries.DSCR@nhs.net

• Write to us at:                                                 
Privacy Officer                                            
I.T. Services Department   
Derbyshire Support & 
Facilities Services Ltd                                       
Chesterfield Royal 
Hospital NHS Trust                                                      
Calow                                            
S44 5BL

July 2021

With thanks to the colleagues at Dorset Care Record for allowing us to 
duplicate much of their original content within this information.

The Chesterfield Royal Hospital is fully committed 
to ensuring all information is accessible in different 
formats such as large print, braille or audio recording. 
Please contact crhft.communications@nhs.net or call 
01246 513875 with your request. 


